THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2018-08-17. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

SGS

Test Report No.T31820260371SC Date: AUG 15, 2018 Page 1 of 4

The following samples were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as:

PLA COFFEE MUGS

SGS Case No. - CA318202608119
Manufacturer :
Country of Origin 2 CHINA
Sample Receiving Date s AUG 06, 2018
Test Performing Date : AUG 06 - 15,2018
Test Requested Conclusion
1. European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments -
(Selected parts as specified by client)
a) Plastic — Overall migration PASS
b) Plastic — Specific Migration of Heavy Metals PASS

wemesex FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S) ********

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS Hong Kong Ltd.

Che Wai Leuk, Jerry
Technical Manager

This document is issued by the Company subject 1o its General Conditions of Service printed ovednl wahbh on requasl or aecmlble at t and, for
electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Blectronic Documents at hitp:/www LOm/es nd-Condition . Attention is drawn to the limitation of
liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this is mbod mn hm rellocn lhe Oomplnys Ihdino' at the time of its intervention only
and within the limits of Cllent’s instructions, It any. The Componr: sole responsibility Is to its Cllent and this parties 1o a from all thelr rights and

under This nnot be excep! In full, without prior written nppwal o? lm ccmplny Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the

content or appearance of this document ks unlawful and omnd'u may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sampie(s) are relained for 30 days only.
Laboratory: 1/F, 3/F, 4/F & 5/ On Wui Centre, 25 Lok Yip Road, On Lok Tsuen, Fanling, New Temitories, Hnnﬂ; Kong  www.sgsgroup.com.hk

Office: 17/F, The Octagon, 6 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong ¢ (852) 2334 4481 1 (852) 2764 3126 e mktg hk@sgs.com
T

Member of the 565 Growp (SGS SA)



THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2018-08-17. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

SGS

Test Report  No.T31820260371SC Date: AUG 15, 2018 Page 2 of 4

Test Results:

1. European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments
a) Plastic — Overall migration

Method : With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods (3" migration);
EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;

Result Reporting | Permissible
Simulant Used Test Condition (mg/dm?) Limit Limit
1 (mg/dm?) | (mg/dm?)
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution | 2 hours at 70°C ND 3.0 10
50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 2 hours at 70°C ND 3.0 10
Comment -- PASS - -

Sample Description:
1. White Plastic (Mug)

Note : 1. mg/dm?= milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. ND = Not Detected

This document is issued by the Compeny subject to s General Conditions of Service printed overeal, available on request or accessible at hitp:/www.sgs.comenTerms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for
electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp:/www.sgs.comenTerms-and-CondRions Terms-e-Documentaspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of
liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this is advised that hereon reflects the Campuny: findings at the time of its intervention only
and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibilty is to its Clhent and this does not parties o from all their rights and

under the This cannot be except in full, without prior written approval of the Company Any maulhorlud alteration, forgery or falsification of the
content or appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only 10 the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days onily.

Laboratory 1/F, 3/F, 4/F & S/F, On Wui Centre, 25 Lok Yip Road, On Lok Tsuen, Fanling, New Territories, Hong Kong  www.sgsgr 0up com hk
Office: 17/F, The Octagon, 6 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong ¢ (852) 2334 4481 f (852) 2764 3126 @ mkig hk@sgs com
1

Member of the SGS Growp (SGS SA)




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2018-08-17. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

SGS

Test Report  No.T31820260371SC Date: AUG 15, 2018 Page 3 of 4

b) Plastic — Specific Migration of Heavy Metals

Method: Sample preparation in 3% acetic acid (w/v) in aqueous solution at 70°C for 2 hours with reference to
EN 13130-1:2004; followed by analysis using Inductively Coupled Argon Plasma Spectrometry (ICP)
and Inductively coupled plasma-mass spectrometry (ICP-MS). (3" migration).

Result (mg/kg) Reporting Limit Permissible Limit
Test ltem 1 (mg/kg) (mgkg)
Specific Migration of Barium ND 0.25 1
Specific Migration of Cobalt ND 0.03 0.05
Specific Migration of Copper ND 0.25 5
Specific Migration of Iron ND 0.25 48
Specific Migration of Lithium ND 0.5 0.6
Specific Migration of Manganese ND 0.25 0.6
Specific Migration of Nickel ND 0.01 0.02
Specific Migration of Zinc ND 0.5 5
Specific Migration of Aluminum ND 0.1 1
Comment PASS - -

Sample Description:
1. White Plastic (Mug)

Note : 1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. ND = Not Detected

This document Is Issued by the Company subject 1o its General Conditions of Service printed overleat, avallable on requast or accessible at hitp:www.sgs.comien Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for
eloctronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at W Atlention ks drawn to the limitation of
lisbility, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this advised that hereon reflects the Company's lhdlno' at the time of its intervention only
and within lne limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to lts Client and this does not parties 1o 8 from all their rights and

der the cannot be except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the
content or lmmw of this document is unlawful and oﬂendeu may be prosecuted 1o the fullest extent of the law.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Laboratory: 1/F, 3/F, 4/F & 5/F, On Wui Centre, 25 Lok Yip Road, On Lok Tsuen, Fanling, New Territories, Hung Kong  www.sgsgroup.com.hk
Office: 17/F, The Octagon, 6 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong ¢ (852) 2334 4481 f (852) 2764 3126 e mkig hk@sgs.com

T

Member of the SGS Growp (SGS SA




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2018-08-17. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Test Report No.T31820260371SC Date: AUG 15, 2018 Page 4 of 4

Sample Photo:

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

** End of Report ***

mhmmnmmabymmm-munommlummasmupmw mlhbhnnuqmlumbhm
Ehnmi:oouu g-Cond a

mbmmmgmummhm-mcomunmm i mien i P Mhnimmmmm
liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of mmnmw-mmmmwmoln

intervention only
-mmhunmacunumabm !mmmm-mwluhwmcﬁmmmu parties to from all their rights and
This except in full, mnmmwdmamy Anymummnmm forgery or talsification of the

Wlﬂ'mm“0“1.mﬂlbmm“mmmhm““ﬁw'mﬂn‘.ﬂ
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only 10 the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days oniy.

$6S Hong Kong Limited lmwvm:wlﬁ&SﬁqunCamZSluV Road, On Lok Tsuen, Fanking, New Territories,
Office: 17/F, The Octagon, 6 Sha Tsui Road, Isuaan?lew mmmm“nmz;ww%ms cmhgmm

Member of the SGS Growp (SGS SA




	(SGS, HK) EU Food Safe on Cafe Plus 400ml & PLA16_180815_1
	(SGS, HK) EU Food Safe on Cafe Plus 400ml & PLA16_180815_2
	(SGS, HK) EU Food Safe on Cafe Plus 400ml & PLA16_180815_3
	(SGS, HK) EU Food Safe on Cafe Plus 400ml & PLA16_180815_4

